Islamic Studies Department

Courses

Islamic Studies Department Courses - Semester System

First Semester

No. Course Code Course Name Credit Hours
1 ISS10101 The Holy Quran and Rules of Recitation (1) 2
2 ISS10102 Jurisprudence of Worship (1) 2
3 ISS10103 Islamic Creed (1) 2
4 ISS10104 Grammar (1) 2
5 ISS10105 Spelling and Penmanship Rules 2
6 Engl501 English Language 2
7 Psyl401 General Psychology 2
8 CS1202 Computer 2
Total Credit Hours 16

Second Semester

Course Credit
No. Code Course Name Hours
1 ISS10106  Interpretation of the Holy Quran (1) 2
> 1SS10107 Prophetic Hadith (Sayings and Actions of the )
Prophet) (1)
3 1SS10108 flr;nmples of Islamic Jurisprudence (Usul al-Figh) )
Principles of Interpretation (Usul al-Tafsir) and
4 ISSI10109 Methods of Commentators 2
5 ISS10110  The Arabic Library 2
6 ISS10111  Hadith Sciences and Terminology (1) 2
7 ISS10112  Morphology (Sarf) (1) 2
8 Medl1701 Communication Skills 2
9 NCI1200 National Culture 2
Total 18

Credits



Third Semester

No. Course Code Course Name

1
2
3
4
5
6

ISS10113
ISS10114
ISS10115
ISS10116
ISS10117
ISS10118

ISS10119

ISS10120
Psy2408
Total Credits

Fourth Semester

No. Course Code
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ISS10121
ISS10122
ISS10123
ISS10124
ISS10125

ISS10126

ISS10127
ISS10128

ISS10129

Total Credit
Hours

The Holy Quran and Rules of Recitation (2)
Hadith Sciences and Terminology (2)
Jurisprudence of Worship (2)

Islamic Creed (2)

Principles of Islamic Jurisprudence (Usul al-Figh) (2)

Grammar (2)

Prophetic Biography and Characteristics (Seerah and

Shamail) (1)
Family Law (1)
Educational Psychology

Course Name

Interpretation of the Holy Quran (2)
Prophetic Hadith (2)

Islamic Sects

Quranic Sciences (1)

Jurisprudence of Oaths and Vows

Interpretation of Legal Verses (Ayat al-
Ahkam) (1)

Morphology (Sarf) (2)
Family Law (2)

Jurisprudence of Islamic Da'wah ( 3l
Ll

Credit
Hours
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Fifth Semester

No. Course Code Course Name Credit
Hours
1 ISS10130 Prophetic Hadith (3) 2
2 ISS10131 Jurisprudence of Worship (3) 2
Prophetic Biography and Characteristics (Seerah
3 ISS10132 and Shamail) (2) 2
4 ISS10133 Interpretation of the Holy Quran (3) 2
5 ISS10134 Arabic Literature 2
6 ISS10135 Jurisprudence of Judiciary and Methods of Proof 2
7 ISS10136 Quran Sciences (2) 2
8 TH3427 Teaching Methods 2
Total Credit 16
Hours
Sixth Semester
No. Course Code Course Name Credit
Hours
1 ISS10137 Grammar (3) 2
2 ISS10138 Financial Transactions (1) 2
3 1SS10139 Jurlgprudence of Criminal Offenses and )
Punishments (1)
4 ISS10140 Interpretation of Legal Verses (Ayat al-Ahkam) (2) 2
5 ISS10141 Arabic Rhetoric (Balagha) 2
6 ISS10142 Orientalism and Proselytization (Christian Mission) 2
7 EDT3440 Educational Technology 2
8 ISS10143 Research Methods in Islamic Sciences 2
Total Credits 16
Seventh Semester
No. Course Code Course Name Credit Hours

1 ISS10144 Jurisprudence of Worship (4)

2 ISS10145 Financial Transactions (2)

3 ISS10146 Islamic Philosophy

4 1SS10147 Jurisprudence of Inheritance (1)

Jurisprudence of Criminal Offenses and
Punishments (2)

ISS10149 Grammar (4)
7 ISS10150 Prophetic Hadith (4)
Total Credits 14
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Eighth Semester

No. Course Code

1 ISS10151
2 ISS10152
3 ISS10153
4 ISS10154
5 ISS10155
6 ISS10156
7 ISS10157
8 ISS10158
Total Credits

Course Name

Interpretation of the Holy Quran (4)
Jurisprudence of Inheritance (2)
Comparative Jurisprudence
Contemporary Juristic Issues
Jurisprudence of Muslim Minorities

Ethics and Moral Purification ('Ilm al-Akhlaq wa al-
Tazkiyah)

Field Education (Practical Training)
Graduation Project (Research Paper)

Total Credit Hours 134

Credit
Hours
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