# Islamic Studies Department

## Courses

# Islamic Studies Department Courses - Semester System

#### **First Semester**

No.	Course Code	Course Name	<b>Credit Hours</b>
1	ISS10101	The Holy Quran and Rules of Recitation (1)	2
2	ISS10102	Jurisprudence of Worship (1)	2
3	ISS10103	Islamic Creed (1)	2
4	ISS10104	Grammar (1)	2
5	ISS10105	Spelling and Penmanship Rules	2
6	Eng1501	English Language	2
7	Psy1401	General Psychology	2
8	CS1202	Computer	2
	<b>Total Credit Hours</b>		16

#### **Second Semester**

No	Course Code	Course Name	Credit Hours
1	ISS10106	Interpretation of the Holy Quran (1)	2
2	ISS10107	Prophetic Hadith (Sayings and Actions of the Prophet) (1)	2
3	ISS10108	Principles of Islamic Jurisprudence (Usul al-Fiqh) (1)	2
4	ISS10109	Principles of Interpretation (Usul al-Tafsir) and Methods of Commentators	2
5	ISS10110	The Arabic Library	2
6	ISS10111	Hadith Sciences and Terminology (1)	2
7	ISS10112	Morphology (Sarf) (1)	2
8	Med1701	Communication Skills	2
9	NC1200	National Culture	2
	Total Credits		18

## **Third Semester**

No	. Course Code	Course Name	Credit Hours
1	ISS10113	The Holy Quran and Rules of Recitation (2)	2
2	ISS10114	Hadith Sciences and Terminology (2)	2
3	ISS10115	Jurisprudence of Worship (2)	2
4	ISS10116	Islamic Creed (2)	2
5	ISS10117	Principles of Islamic Jurisprudence (Usul al-Fiqh) (2)	2
6	ISS10118	Grammar (2)	2
7	ISS10119	Prophetic Biography and Characteristics (Seerah and Shamail) (1)	2
8	ISS10120	Family Law (1)	2
9	Psy2408	Educational Psychology	2
	<b>Total Credits</b>		18

## **Fourth Semester**

No	o. Course Code	Course Name	Credit Hours
1	ISS10121	Interpretation of the Holy Quran (2)	2
2	ISS10122	Prophetic Hadith (2)	2
3	ISS10123	Islamic Sects	2
4	ISS10124	Quranic Sciences (1)	2
5	ISS10125	Jurisprudence of Oaths and Vows	2
6	ISS10126	Interpretation of Legal Verses (Ayat al-Ahkam) (1)	2
7	ISS10127	Morphology (Sarf) (2)	2
8	ISS10128	Family Law (2)	2
9	ISS10129	Jurisprudence of Islamic Da'wah ( الإسلامية	2
	Total Credit Hours		18

#### **Fifth Semester**

No.	. Course Code	Course Name	Credit Hours
1	ISS10130	Prophetic Hadith (3)	2
2	ISS10131	Jurisprudence of Worship (3)	2
3	ISS10132	Prophetic Biography and Characteristics (Seerah and Shamail) (2)	2
4	ISS10133	Interpretation of the Holy Quran (3)	2
5	ISS10134	Arabic Literature	2
6	ISS10135	Jurisprudence of Judiciary and Methods of Proof	2
7	ISS10136	Quran Sciences (2)	2
8	TH3427	Teaching Methods	2
	Total Credit Hours		16

#### **Sixth Semester**

No.	Course Code	Course Name	Credit Hours
1	ISS10137	Grammar (3)	2
2	ISS10138	Financial Transactions (1)	2
3	ISS10139	Jurisprudence of Criminal Offenses and Punishments (1)	2
4	ISS10140	Interpretation of Legal Verses (Ayat al-Ahkam) (2)	2
5	ISS10141	Arabic Rhetoric (Balagha)	2
6	ISS10142	Orientalism and Proselytization (Christian Mission)	2
7	EDT3440	Educational Technology	2
8	ISS10143	Research Methods in Islamic Sciences	2
	<b>Total Credits</b>		16

#### **Seventh Semester**

No.	<b>Course Code</b>	Course Name	Credit Hours
1	ISS10144	Jurisprudence of Worship (4)	2
2	ISS10145	Financial Transactions (2)	2
3	ISS10146	Islamic Philosophy	2
4	ISS10147	Jurisprudence of Inheritance (1)	2
5	ISS10148	Jurisprudence of Criminal Offenses and Punishments (2)	2
6	ISS10149	Grammar (4)	2
7	ISS10150	Prophetic Hadith (4)	2
	<b>Total Credits</b>		14

# **Eighth Semester**

No.	Course Code	Course Name	Credit Hours
1	ISS10151	Interpretation of the Holy Quran (4)	2
2	ISS10152	Jurisprudence of Inheritance (2)	2
3	ISS10153	Comparative Jurisprudence	2
4	ISS10154	Contemporary Juristic Issues	2
5	ISS10155	Jurisprudence of Muslim Minorities	2
6	ISS10156	Ethics and Moral Purification ('Ilm al-Akhlaq wa al- Tazkiyah)	2
7	ISS10157	Field Education (Practical Training)	3
8	ISS10158	Graduation Project (Research Paper)	3
	<b>Total Credits</b>		18

**Total Credit Hours 134**